96338 MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY Vol. M95 Page 6104 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That THEY AND THE SE PRESENTS, That TEAN MURRAY and JUDITH LYNN DYKSTRA, as tenants in common hereingfter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by JOHN B. FORST and SALLY FORST, husband and wife the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of _______ and State of Oregon. described as follows, to-wit: , hereinafter called ____ and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: Lot 28 in Block 23, Tract 1413, OREGON SHORES - UNIT 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY "This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses and to determine any limits on lawsuits against farming or forest practices as defined in ORS 30.930." To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor And said granior nereoy covenants to and with said graniee and graniees news, successors and assign is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as the date of this deed grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims' and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. The the and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ _____9,000.c_____ The transfer and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ _____9,000.c___ PARAMENCONSTRUCTION NUMBER OF A STATE OF A MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all gra-matical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. MOUNTAIN TITLE if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by STATE OF OREGON, Carryn tats County of WASHINGTON 18-95 PATRICIA JEAN MURRAY ma 3-10 19 75 JUDITH LYNN DYKSTRA PATRALLY APPEARS HIE above named COMPANY JUDITH LYNN DYRSTRA OFFICIAL SEAL DONNA F. SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.006376 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 06, 1995 OFFICIAL SEAL and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be ____ HER ___ voluntary act and deed. Before me: Honnad STATE OF OREGON, County of mith Notary Public for Oregon The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this My commission expires: 5-6-95 , by president, and by _ secretary of corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Notary Public for Oregon PATRICIA JEAN HURINY and JUDITH LINH DIRSTRA My commission expires: 579 PARKRIDGE DRIVE (SEAL) VACAVILLE, CA STATE OF OREGON, - 95688 JOHN B. FORST and SALLY FORST County of_ I certify that the within instrument was TRUCKEE, CA 96162 received for record on the _ day of _ GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS , 19 o'clock _____ M., and recorded at TRUCKEE, CA 96162 SPACE RESERVED in book on page ____ FOR file/reel number. _ or as RECORDER'S USE Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP affixed. JOHN B. FORST and SALLY FORST PO ROX 2872 TRUCKEE, CA 96162 TRUCKEE, NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Recording Officer By_ Deputy MOUNTAIN TILE COMPANY

ORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWL	EDGMENT 61
State of California	
County of Salana	
2 /2 /05 before me	Sontro L. Horter Notory Public
On <u>3/8/95</u> before me personally appeared <u>Judith Lynn</u>	Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Jone Doe, Staty Plate
personally appeared Judith Lynn	Name(s) of Signer(s)
SANDRA L PORTER	the on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person a whose name (a) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/ber executed the same in file/her/beir authorized capacity (is), and that by his/her/their signature (a) on the instrument the person (a). or the entity upon behalf of which the person (a) acted.
Notary Public - California 2 SOLANO COUNTY	executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires DEC 1 1997	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Sanda 200
·	Strature of Notary Public
0	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may troud used and reat	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
-	
Title or Type of Document:	y Deto
Document Date: Dot Doted	Number of Pages:
Cianar(a) Other Than Named Above: Pa	tricia Jean Musray
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
	🗆 Individual
Corporate Officer	Corporate Officer Title(s):
Title(s): Partner — Limited General	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General
☐ Attomey-in-Fact	□ Attorney-in-Fact
	Image: Trustee Big: Trustee PHINT Image: Guardian or Conservator Big: Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	Top of thumb here
Other: lop of thumb	
O'man la Deprocoptino'	Signer Is Representing:
Signer Is Representing:	
RECEIPTION CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	an a
T AT ADDONE COUNTY OF VI AMATH · SS	
TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	the 20th
for record at request of Mount	tain Title Co Ine IneI
	an Page 6104
01	Bernethe G Latech County Clerk
\$35.00	Bolypitte Alitag

FEE	\$35.	00
	Y.J.J.+	••

#96339	March 20, 1995	
#96340	Withdrawn	M95-6106
1/90340	38 39	M95-6107
		M95-6108
		M95-6109
		M95-6110
		M95-6111
		M95-6112
		M95-6113